



SUMMARY OF BIDS

SPECIFICATION NO. 19-08FA

Office of the County Engineer
County of Gloucester
2019 Gloucester County Roadway Safety Project in Various Locations Throughout Gloucester County.
Engineering Project #19-08FA
Bid Date: Thursday, June 11, 2020 Bid Time: 10:00 am
bidder 1 of 1

Zone Striping, Inc.
718 Jacob Harris Ln.
PO Box 568
Glassboro, NJ 08028
Paul R. Mitchell Jr., President
k.dracy@zonestriping.com
P 856-582-1303 F 856-863-2183

Item No.	Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Price	Amount
1	Clearing Site	1	L.S.	\$10,058.89	\$10,058.89
2	Construction Layout	1	L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3	No Item	-	-		\$0.00
4	Beam Guide Rail	2,500	L.F.	\$27.00	\$67,500.00
5	Approach Guide Rail Transition, TL-3	4	Unit	\$3,400.00	\$13,600.00
6	Tangent Guide Rail Terminal	10	Unit	\$3,200.00	\$32,000.00
7	Beam Guide Rail Anchorage	4	Unit	\$950.00	\$3,800.00
8	Removal of Beam Guide Rail	2,000	L.F.	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
9	No Item	-	-		\$0.00
10	Concrete Structure Repair	2	C.Y.	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
11	No Item	-	-		\$0.00
12	Traffic Stripes, Long-life, Epoxy Resin 4"	975,000	L.F.	\$0.29	\$282,750.00
13	Traffic Markings, Symbols, Thermoplastic	11,000	S.F.	\$7.00	\$77,000.00
14	Traffic Markings, Lines, Thermoplastic	110,000	L.F.	\$0.75	\$82,500.00
15	Raised Pavement Markers	576	Unit	\$26.38	\$15,194.88
16	Removal & Replacement of RPM Lens	780	Unit	\$15.00	\$11,700.00
17	Flexible Delineator, Ground Mounted	120	Unit	\$55.00	\$6,600.00

SUMMARY OF BIDS



SPECIFICATION NO. 19-08FA

Bidder 1 of 1

Zone Striping, Inc.
718 Jacob Harris Ln.
PO Box 568
Glasboro, NJ 08028
Paul R. Mitchell Jr., President
k.draycott@zonestriping.com
P 856-582-1303 F 856-863-2183

Item No.	Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Price	Amount
18	Removal of Traffic Stripes	6,000	L.F.	\$0.75	\$4,500.00
19	Removal of Traffic Markings	1,000	S.F.	\$4.00	\$4,000.00
20	No Item	-	-	-	\$0.00
21	Drum	200	Unit	\$1.00	\$200.00
22	Traffic Cone	200	Unit	\$1.00	\$200.00
23	Construction Signs	250	S.F.	\$1.00	\$250.00
24	Flashing Arrow Board, 4' x 8'	2	Unit	\$100.00	\$200.00
25	Portable Variable Message Sign	2	Unit	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
26	Traffic Control Truck with Mounted Crash Cushion	2	Unit	\$13,340.00	\$26,680.00
27	Traffic Director-Flagger	600	M.H.	\$1.00	\$600.00
Total Bid					\$648,333.77

Vincent M. Mokaggio, P.E.
Gloucester County Engineer

date

6-24-20